

The Speaker.

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 40

18th August, 1976

Nauru-

G.N. No. 247/1976

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975

(SECTION 15)

BY VIRTUE of the powers in that behalf vested in me under section 15(1) of the Public Service Act 1961-1975 I HAMMER DEROBURT being the Minister responsible for the Public Service HEREBY CREATE new offices HEREBY ABOLISH offices HEREBY ALTER the designation of offices as respectively appearing in the fifth column of the Schedule hereto TO THE EFFECT that as and from the 1st day of September 1976 the offices the classification of such offices and the designation of such offices in the Public Service of Nauru shall be as more particularly set out in the first second third and fourth columns of the Schedule hereto.

DATED this 6th day of August 1976.

HAMMER DEROBURT, MINISTER RESPONSIBLE. FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE.

SCHEDULE

Department and Section	Designation of Office	No. of Positions	Classification (Salary Scale)	Remarks Previously Air Hostess	
Island Development & Industry	Senior Air Hostess	10°-	T.3		
Civil Aviation	Air Hostess	29	T.2	T. 3	

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975

(SECTION 38)

BY VIRTUE of the powers in that behalf vested in me under section 38 of the Public Service Act 1961-1975 and on the recommendation of the Public Service Commissioner I HAMMER DEROBURT being the Minister responsible for the Public Service of Nauru HEREBY APPROVE the payment of a special allowance calculated at the rate of \$400 per annum to any Senior Air Hostess acting in the capacity of Check Hostess PROVIDED ONLY that no more than two such Senior Air Hostesses shall act as Check Hostesses at any one time.

DATED this 6th day of August, 1976.

HAMMER DEROBURT, MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE. ta ta

G.N. No. 249/1976

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975

(SECTION 27)

By virtue of the powers in that behalf vested in me under Section 27(1) of the Public Service Act 1961-1975 I HAMMER DEROBURT being the Minister responsible for the Public Service of Nauru HEREBY FIX as effective from 1st September 1976 the rates and scales payable to Nauruan officers and employees in the Department of Civil Aviation as set out more particularly in the Schedules hereto to the rates and scales specified in Government Notice No. 131/1976 being varied accordingly.

Dated this 6th day of August, 1976.

HAMMER DEROBURT, MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE.

Nauru

DRAFT

SCHEDULE

SCALÉ	8 1 1 1 2	5	jesor en. ∰ ee		-	SALARY	56 - 17	**************************************	POST WITHIN SCALE
T.2					45	3528		*	
a 1/		Ľ.		£ 1			•	-Air Hostess	
			_		3576	34	, 	·	
		ē	•		*	3624			
						3672			•
						** 3720			
						3768			
				4. V	3816		Sept. 19	a	
		1.	a company			r a tu		,	
Т.3-			7 80 5			3900		: * *	-
						3200		i	Senior Air Hostess
						3948			- Tax
						3996		4.	
						4049		¥.	
			•			4092			na .
				٠	_P ¹ .	4140		•	
						4140			;
رموہ عداد ہے				·我心。		4100			200

G.N. No. 250/1976

REPUBLIC OF NAURU FINANCE CORPORATION ACT 1972

OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

BY VIRTUE of the powers in that behalf vested in it under Section 8(1) of the Republic of Nauru Finance Corporation Act 1972 THE CABINET HEREBY APPOINTS JAMES ATEGAN BOP to be Chairman and SAMUEL EDWIN TSITSI to be Vice-Chairman respectively of the Board of Directors of the Republic of Nauru Finance Corporation with effect from the 1st day of April, 1976.

GIVEN under my hand this 9th day of August, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-six.

S. GILLETT,

G.N. No. 251/1976

REPUBLIC OF NAURU FINANCE CORPORATION ACT. 1972

APPOINTMENT OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

BY VIRTUE of the powers in that behalf vested in it under Section 6(1) of the Republic of Nauru Finance Corporation Act 1972 THE CABINET HEREBY APPOINTS the following persons to be members of the Board of Directors of the Republic of Nauru Finance Corporation:

JAMES ATEGAN BOP SAMUEL EDWIN TSITSI VICTOR EOABO KINZA CLODUMAR